
CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
20 May 2023 - 09:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BESSON Ján Marcel KŠŠ ZV SVK 01/01/2006
2 BODNÁR Ladislav WILLARD KE SVK 22 25/11/2006
3 FIAČAN Tomáš WILLARD KE SVK 26 21/04/2009
4 GALAJDA Oliver KŠ SN SVK 11/01/2009
5 GANAJ Gabriel KŠ SN SVK 11 24/06/2007
6 GECSE Tibor KŠ SN SVK 09/07/2009
7 GRUNERT Adrián AŠB SVK 1 01/01/2007
8 HARMAŇOŠ Ján KŠ SN SVK 18 20/02/2008
9 HLUCHÝ Filip AŠB SVK 14 05/03/2009
10 HLUCHÝ Lukáš AŠB SVK 10 07/03/2007
11 HRABOVSKÝ Šimon BŠK BA SVK 12 01/01/2006
12 HRUSTIČ Martin KŠ SN SVK 5 27/10/2006
13 KAŠIAK Eliáš KŠŠ ZV SVK 15 01/01/2007
14 KAZÍK Jakub KŠ SN SVK 21 08/04/2009
15 KERUĽ Peter AŠB SVK 7 28/03/2008
16 KNEPP Matej BŠK BA SVK 4 01/01/2006
17 KOČÍ Jakub WILLARD KE SVK 16 05/04/2009
18 LICHTNER Jakub AŠB SVK 8 01/01/2006
19 MOKRÁŇ Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 28/05/2009
20 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠB SVK 2 22/08/2007
21 NEMEC Juraj KŠŠ ZV SVK 17 01/01/2007
22 PALKO Adam BŠK BA SVK 27 01/01/2007
23 PONČÁK Matej WILLARD KE SVK 25 28/05/2009
24 REPKO Filip KŠ SN SVK 19 05/08/2007
25 ŠALAMÚN Ondrej AŠB SVK 31 01/01/2007
26 SCHLATTER Louis J. KŠŠ ZV SVK 33 13/11/2008
27 SENTIVAN Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 6 20/05/2007
28 ŠŤASNÝ Filip AŠB SVK 24 01/05/2009
29 SZANTO Svetozár KŠŠ ZV SVK 14/04/2008
30 VRBA Michal KŠŠ ZV SVK 26/10/2009



5 pools of 6
24 (80.00% of 30) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
20 May 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 GRUNERT Adrián AŠB SVK 1
2 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠB SVK 2
3 KNEPP Matej BŠK BA SVK 4
4 HRUSTIČ Martin KŠ SN SVK 5
5 SENTIVAN Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 6
6 KERUĽ Peter AŠB SVK 7
7 LICHTNER Jakub AŠB SVK 8
8 HLUCHÝ Lukáš AŠB SVK 10
9 GANAJ Gabriel KŠ SN SVK 11
10 HRABOVSKÝ Šimon BŠK BA SVK 12
11 HLUCHÝ Filip AŠB SVK 14
12 KAŠIAK Eliáš KŠŠ ZV SVK 15
13 KOČÍ Jakub WILLARD KE SVK 16
14 NEMEC Juraj KŠŠ ZV SVK 17
15 HARMAŇOŠ Ján KŠ SN SVK 18
16 REPKO Filip KŠ SN SVK 19
17 KAZÍK Jakub KŠ SN SVK 21
18 BODNÁR Ladislav WILLARD KE SVK 22
19 ŠŤASNÝ Filip AŠB SVK 24
20 PONČÁK Matej WILLARD KE SVK 25
21 FIAČAN Tomáš WILLARD KE SVK 26
22 PALKO Adam BŠK BA SVK 27
23 ŠALAMÚN Ondrej AŠB SVK 31
24 SCHLATTER Louis J. KŠŠ ZV SVK 33
25 VRBA Michal KŠŠ ZV SVK
26 GALAJDA Oliver KŠ SN SVK
27 GECSE Tibor KŠ SN SVK
28 MOKRÁŇ Lukáš KŠ SN SVK
29 BESSON Ján Marcel KŠŠ ZV SVK
30 SZANTO Svetozár KŠŠ ZV SVK



CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
20 May 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

09:00

Referee(s):

BALOG David (AKADS / SVK)

GRUNERT Adrián AŠB / SVK

HLUCHÝ Filip AŠB / SVK

HRABOVSKÝ Šimon BŠK BA / SVK

SCHLATTER Louis J. KŠŠ ZV / SVK

PONČÁK Matej WILLARD KE / SVK

MOKRÁŇ Lukáš KŠ SN / SVK

Strip 4

09:00

Referee(s):

BOCKO Matúš (KŠ SN / SVK)

GECSE Tibor KŠ SN / SVK

GANAJ Gabriel KŠ SN / SVK

MRAVEC Lukáš AŠB / SVK

ŠŤASNÝ Filip AŠB / SVK

FIAČAN Tomáš WILLARD KE / SVK

KAŠIAK Eliáš KŠŠ ZV / SVK

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

ŠVÁBY Jakub (BŠK BA / SVK)

KAZÍK Jakub KŠ SN / SVK

GALAJDA Oliver KŠ SN / SVK

SZANTO Svetozár KŠŠ ZV / SVK

KNEPP Matej BŠK BA / SVK

KOČÍ Jakub WILLARD KE / SVK

HLUCHÝ Lukáš AŠB / SVK



Strip blue

09:00

Referee(s):

ZÁVODSKÁ Katarína (AŠB / SVK)

HRUSTIČ Martin KŠ SN / SVK

REPKO Filip KŠ SN / SVK

LICHTNER Jakub AŠB / SVK

ŠALAMÚN Ondrej AŠB / SVK

NEMEC Juraj KŠŠ ZV / SVK

PALKO Adam BŠK BA / SVK

Strip red

09:00

Referee(s):

ZENTKO Matej Tadeáš (WILLARD KE / SVK)

HARMAŇOŠ Ján KŠ SN / SVK

SENTIVAN Lukáš KŠ SN / SVK

BESSON Ján Marcel KŠŠ ZV / SVK

VRBA Michal KŠŠ ZV / SVK

BODNÁR Ladislav WILLARD KE / SVK

KERUĽ Peter AŠB / SVK



CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
20 May 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KNEPP Matej BŠK BA SVK 5 1.00 25 5 +20 Advanced
2 LICHTNER Jakub AŠB SVK 5 1.00 25 12 +13 Advanced
3 GANAJ Gabriel KŠ SN SVK 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
4 HLUCHÝ Lukáš AŠB SVK 4 0.80 21 11 +10 Advanced
5 GRUNERT Adrián AŠB SVK 4 0.80 24 16 +8 Advanced
6 FIAČAN Tomáš WILLARD KE SVK 4 0.80 21 13 +8 Advanced
7 BESSON Ján Marcel KŠŠ ZV SVK 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
8 HLUCHÝ Filip AŠB SVK 4 0.80 21 14 +7 Advanced
9 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠB SVK 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
10 REPKO Filip KŠ SN SVK 3 0.60 22 17 +5 Advanced
11 HRABOVSKÝ Šimon BŠK BA SVK 3 0.60 23 20 +3 Advanced
12 VRBA Michal KŠŠ ZV SVK 3 0.60 18 15 +3 Advanced
13 KERUĽ Peter AŠB SVK 3 0.60 18 17 +1 Advanced
14 HRUSTIČ Martin KŠ SN SVK 3 0.60 19 20 -1 Advanced
15T SENTIVAN Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 2 0.40 18 18 0 Advanced
15T HARMAŇOŠ Ján KŠ SN SVK 2 0.40 18 18 0 Advanced
17 PALKO Adam BŠK BA SVK 2 0.40 20 22 -2 Advanced
18 KAŠIAK Eliáš KŠŠ ZV SVK 2 0.40 18 20 -2 Advanced
19T KAZÍK Jakub KŠ SN SVK 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
19T GALAJDA Oliver KŠ SN SVK 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
21 ŠALAMÚN Ondrej AŠB SVK 2 0.40 18 23 -5 Advanced
22 PONČÁK Matej WILLARD KE SVK 2 0.40 17 22 -5 Advanced
23 SZANTO Svetozár KŠŠ ZV SVK 2 0.40 16 23 -7 Advanced
24 SCHLATTER Louis J. KŠŠ ZV SVK 1 0.20 20 24 -4 Advanced
25 MOKRÁŇ Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 1 0.20 15 24 -9 Eliminated
26 BODNÁR Ladislav WILLARD KE SVK 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
27 GECSE Tibor KŠ SN SVK 1 0.20 11 22 -11 Eliminated
28 NEMEC Juraj KŠŠ ZV SVK 0 0.00 15 25 -10 Eliminated
29 ŠŤASNÝ Filip AŠB SVK 0 0.00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
30 KOČÍ Jakub WILLARD KE SVK 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
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CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
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FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 GRUNERT Adrián AŠB SVK 01/01/2007
2 LICHTNER Jakub AŠB SVK 01/01/2006
3T PONČÁK Matej WILLARD KE SVK 28/05/2009
3T MRAVEC Lukáš AŠB SVK 22/08/2007
5 KNEPP Matej BŠK BA SVK 01/01/2006
6 HLUCHÝ Lukáš AŠB SVK 07/03/2007
7 BESSON Ján Marcel KŠŠ ZV SVK 01/01/2006
8 HRUSTIČ Martin KŠ SN SVK 27/10/2006
9 GANAJ Gabriel KŠ SN SVK 24/06/2007
10 FIAČAN Tomáš WILLARD KE SVK 21/04/2009
11 HLUCHÝ Filip AŠB SVK 05/03/2009
12 REPKO Filip KŠ SN SVK 05/08/2007
13 VRBA Michal KŠŠ ZV SVK 26/10/2009
14 KERUĽ Peter AŠB SVK 28/03/2008
15 SENTIVAN Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 20/05/2007
16 KAŠIAK Eliáš KŠŠ ZV SVK 01/01/2007
17 HRABOVSKÝ Šimon BŠK BA SVK 01/01/2006
18 HARMAŇOŠ Ján KŠ SN SVK 20/02/2008
19 PALKO Adam BŠK BA SVK 01/01/2007
20T GALAJDA Oliver KŠ SN SVK 11/01/2009
20T KAZÍK Jakub KŠ SN SVK 08/04/2009
22 ŠALAMÚN Ondrej AŠB SVK 01/01/2007
23 SZANTO Svetozár KŠŠ ZV SVK 14/04/2008
24 SCHLATTER Louis J. KŠŠ ZV SVK 13/11/2008
25 MOKRÁŇ Lukáš KŠ SN SVK 28/05/2009
26 BODNÁR Ladislav WILLARD KE SVK 25/11/2006
27 GECSE Tibor KŠ SN SVK 09/07/2009
28 NEMEC Juraj KŠŠ ZV SVK 01/01/2007
29 ŠŤASNÝ Filip AŠB SVK 01/05/2009
30 KOČÍ Jakub WILLARD KE SVK 05/04/2009



CDTME
Majstrovstvá SR 2023 - kord 1
20 May 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOG David SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOCKO Matúš SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SÁRMÁNY Zoltán SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
ŠVÁBY Jakub SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZÁVODSKÁ Katarína SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 2
ZENTKO Matej Tadeáš SVK Ref: 1



Total entries: 30
Total participants: 30
Top-32 ranked participants: 23
Number of countries represented: 1

SVK: 30 participants


